FOP \$40.00 1233

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Nicholas Blackburn	12/21/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CompX International Inc.
Street Address:	501 Manitou Drive
City:	Kitchener
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	N2C 1L2

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12333054

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (519)576-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 519-593-3226

Email: dschnurr@millerthomson.com

Correspondent Name: Daryl W Schnurr

Address Line 1: Miller Thomson LLP, 295 Hagey Blvd.,

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Waterloo, CANADA N2L 6R5

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 58600.0042

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daryl W Schnurr

Total Attachments: 1

source=1708439_1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021969 FRAME: 0375

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Nicholas Blackburn, of the Town of Wellesley, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventor"), have made, or may make, certain new and useful improvements in ADJUSTABLE MOUSE SUPPORT (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention").

WHEREAS CompX International Inc. of Kitchener, Ontario, Canada (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

NOW therefore, in consideration of the sum of Two Dollars (\$2.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention in Canada, the United States of America, and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in, and to any and all patents which may be granted therefor.

I HEREBY AGREE to execute further assurances or to sign any additional documentation required by the Assignee at its own expense, in order to give effect to the spirit of this Agreement, and in particular, I hereby agree to execute Assignments for particular countries or jurisdictions for the Invention.

EXECUTED AT Kitchener, Ontario, this 21st day of December, 2007.

STATEMENT BY WITNESS	(Signature) Nicholas L. Blackburn
I, PETER M BARBER	
Name of Witness	
whose full post office address is	
— the state of the	Address of Witness
was personally present and did see	Nicholas L. Blackburn
1	Name of Inventor (s)
who is (are) known to the, duly sign and execut	e the above Assignment.
Let bat	
Signature of Witness	

RECORDED: 12/12/2008

PATENT REEL: 021969 FRAME: 0376